# 2025 C.C. Arts & Crafts Summer Camp Policy

#### **Summer Camp Introduction:**

- All campers need 5 years and up.
- Summer Camps will have a weekly theme featuring different materials and styles of art each week, such as painting and clay making.
- Campers will participate in structured art-making sessions throughout the day.

#### Camp Fee and Refund Policy: (Party B)

- The website service fee is 3.5% and it's not refundable (Including all reasons).
- The camp fee includes the registration fee, as well as all materials and instructions.
- The \$80 registration fee is non-refundable.
- Cancellations made before 4/30 will be refunded 100% (Registration fees not included).
- Cancellations before 5/30 will be refunded 50% back (Camp of June and registration fees are not included).
- Non-refundable after May.
- No credited offer for all missed classes during any illness or other reasons.

### **Cancellation Policy (Party A)**

- C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio reserves the right to cancel any class for any reason.
  Students enrolled in a class that is canceled, will be notified by phone or email.
- Classes cancellation 100% refund. (Registration fee included, 3.5% website service fee is not included)
- C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio reserves the right to adjust the summer camp contents based on students' needs.

\*Party A: C.C Arts and Crafts Studio

\*Party B: Assentient

### **Program Waiver & Release of All Claims**

Please read this information carefully and be aware that in signing up and participating in the program, you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries or sickness you or your child might sustain arising out of this program.

# (Acknowledgement of risk of injury clause)

"As a participant in the program, I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury and sickness. I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, sickness, damages, or loss which my child or I may sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with associated with such programs."

#### (Release from liability clause)

"I do hereby fully release and discharge the C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio and its officers, agents, servants, and employees from any and all claims from injuries, sickness, damages,

or loss which my child or I may have or which may occur to my child or me on account of my participation in the program."

# (Indemnity and defense clause)

"I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio and its officers, agents, servants, and employees from any and all claims resulting from injuries, sickness, damages, and loss sustained by my child or me, and arising out of, connected with or in any way associated with the activities of the program."

### (Waiver of a claim for injury clause)

"I agree to waive and relinquish all claims my child or I may have as a result of participating in the program against the C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio and officers, agents, servants, and employees."

I give permission to C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio, to use photos taken of my child making art with C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio AND/OR photos of my child's artwork created at C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio to be used in marketing C.C. Arts & Crafts Studio's programs. (Your child's first name, initial of the last name, and age may be used in association with the image of his/her self and/or artwork.).